

GAZETTE

Extraordinary No.04/2019

Wednesday, 16 January 2019

COMMERCIAL

Liquidator and Creditor Notice

MELBOURNE SPECIAL CAPITAL LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation) ("The Company") The Companies Law Notice Of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No: 331985

TAKE NOTICE that the Company was put into liquidation on 31 December 2018 by a special resolution passed by written resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company executed on 31 December 2018.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that Walkers Liquidations Limited of Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company.

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law (2018 Revision) by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

DATED this 4 day of January 2019

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact:

Walkers Liquidations Limited Cayman Corporate Centre 27 Hospital Road, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9008 Cayman Islands Tel: +1 345 949 0100 Email: MENALiquidations@walkersglobal.com

Final Meeting Notice

MELBOURNE SPECIAL CAPITAL LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Law Registration No: 331985

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to section 127 of the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final meeting of the shareholder of the Company will be held at the offices of Walkers Liquidations Limited at Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9008, Cayman Islands on 25 January 2019 at 3.00 pm (Cayman Islands time).

Business:

1. To approve the voluntary liquidator's final report and account showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted, how the Company's property has been disposed of and any explanation that may be given by the voluntary liquidator thereof.

2. To authorise the voluntary liquidator to retain the books and records of the Company for a period of three years from the date of dissolution of the Company, after which time they may be destroyed.

Any shareholder entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is permitted to appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. Such proxy need not be a shareholder.

Dated this 4 day of January 2019

WALKERS LIQUIDATIONS LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact:

Walkers Liquidations Limited Cayman Corporate Centre 27 Hospital Road, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9008 Cayman Islands Tel: +1 345 949 0100 Email: <u>MENAliquidations@walkersglobal.com</u>

Partnership Notice

GABLE PARTNERS II, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (2018 Revision) (The "ELP Law") Registration No. 21054

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Law of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Law NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 15 January 2019 in accordance with the Amended and Restated Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement dated 22 June 2015 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Gable (General Partner) II Limited (General Partner of the Partnership) of Walkers Corporate Limited, Cayman Corporate Centre, 27 Hospital Road, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9001, Cayman Islands, has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 14 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Law by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 15 January 2019.

For and on behalf of GABLE (GENERAL PARTNER) II LIMITED (in its capacity as general partner of the Partnership) Name: Ryan R. Toteja Title: Director

Contact:

Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814-4598